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Chickasaw Cnty Secondary ROAd DEPArtMENT .........cccuiiiiiiiiiiiiiee ittt e et e e ste e e e e sbe e e e sabeeeannneeeas RF272-97101

City Of VENICE vvvieeiiie e RF272-94410 01/11/95
Lexington Electric Systems . RF272-94456
LT I I (8 1o o T SRS SPRRE RA272-63 01/12/95
Metropolitan Petroleum & Fuel/ADbelardo ODregON ..........ooiuiiiiiiiiiiie ittt RF349-20 01/09/95
Orleans TraNS SEIVICE BT @l ......coiuiiiiiiiiiii ettt et b e sat e et e bt e st e ebeenaneeteenns RF272-94966 01/11/95
Dismissals The following submissions
were dismissed:

Name Case No.

Altamont Community Unit SChOOI DISIIICT 10 .....cueiiiiiieeiiiieeiitieesiieeesteeesste e e saeeesraaeeestaeeessaeeesssaeessseeeessseeeasseeeanseeessnseeesnsseeeannes
AVON Products, INC .....coeeviiiiiiiiieeiiee e
Browning & Herdrich Qil Corp ..
Citizens Gas & Coke Utility ..................
Consumer and Professional Products .
Deep Creek Texaco
Del's Texaco Service
First and Main Texaco ...
FMC Corporation ............
Fort Findlay Texaco
Freeway Texaco ...
Georgia Pacific
Globe Union/Johnson Controls ...
Grow Group, INC ....evvvvveeeniiiinene.
Hale Area Schools
Hill's Texaco Service Center ..........
Johnson County School District .....
Keller INdUSEHes .......ccccoeceeeriieeenns
Kelseyville Unified
Lookout Heights Texaco ...
McKenna & Cuneo ........cccccoeveeennnes
New ULM-Hanska School District ..
New York City Housing Authority ...
Nick Montallegro .........cccccceeviiveennns
North Muskegon Public Schools ....
Oil Chem, Inc
Perryville School District ...
Pleasant Point Resort
Pyramid Supply, Inc ....
Riggs Qil Co., Inc
S.C. Loveland Co., INC ....ccccrvvvrnrnnnn.
Savannah River Operations Office
Scotus Central Catholic Secondary School
Spearfish Texaco
Third and Main Texaco
Top Deck Texaco
Tri-City Gas, Inc
Valley Rentals/Tri Rentals ....
Walker's TeXaco ........ccoevvvuvervinieeninennns
Williamsburg Community School District

RF272-79620
RF272-86689
RF321-20539
RF321-20426
RF321-20785
RF321-7714
RF321-16298
RF321-20893
RF321-20777
RF321-9192
RF321-20894
RF321-20786
RF321-20795
RF321-20784
RF272-79622
RF321-8055
RF272-78720
RF321-20803
RF272-79726
RF321-10444
VFA-0016
RF272-79720
RF321-20799
RF304-14735
RF272-79623
RF321-20621
RF272-78938
RF321-12933
RF321-12185
RF321-20448
RF272-89221
VSO-0010
RF272-78187
RF321-530
RF321-20923
RF321-20924
RF272-89756
RF304-14742
RF321-19993
RF272-79757

Copies of the full text of these
decisions and orders are available in the
Public Reference Room of the Office of
Hearings and Appeals, Room 1E-234,
Forrestal Building, 1000 Independence
Avenue, SW., Washington, DC 20585,
Monday through Friday, between the
hours of 1 p.m. and 5 p.m., except
federal holidays. They are also available
in Energy Management: Federal Energy
Guidelines, a commercially published
loose leaf reporter system.

Dated: February 28, 1995.
George B. Breznay,
Director, Office of Hearings and Appeals.
[FR Doc. 95-6014 Filed 3-9-95; 8:45 am]
BILLING CODE 6450-01-P

Issuance of Decisions and Orders
During the Week of February 6

Through February 10, 1995 VSO-0005

During the week of February 6
through February 10, 1995 the decisions
and orders summarized below were
issued with respect to applications for
relief filed with the Office of Hearings
and Appeals of the Department of
Energy. The following summary also
contains a list of submissions that were
dismissed by the Office of Hearings and
Appeals.

Personnel Security Hearing
Albuquerque Operations Office, 2/9/95,

An Office of Hearings and Appeals
Hearing Officer issued an opinion
concerning the continued eligibility of
an individual for access authorization
under 10 C.F.R. Part 710, “‘Criteria and
Procedures for Determining Eligibility
for Access to Classified Matter or
Special Nuclear Material.”” After
considering the record in view of the
standards set forth in Part 710, the
Hearing Officer found that the DOE
Operations Office had presented
sufficient derogatory information
concerning the individual’s abuse of
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alcohol, her use of illegal drugs, and her
false statements to the DOE concerning
her illegal drug use to support its
revocation of her access authorization.
The Hearing Officer also found that the
individual failed to present sufficient
evidence of rehabilitation or reformation
to mitigate this derogatory information,
and that it would be clearly
inappropriate to extend the proceeding
for a year or more to enable the
individual to establish rehabilitation.
Finally, the Hearing Officer found that
he lacked authority to review the
determination of the Office of Security
Affairs to deny the individual admission
to the Employee Assistance Program
Referral Option, and that Executive
Order 12564 clearly did not require the
DOE to maintain an individual’s access
authorization pending their completion
of a drug rehabilitation program.

Accordingly, the Hearing Officer found
that the individual’s access
authorization should not be restored.

Refund applications

Coca-Cola Co. of Los Angeles, et al., 2/
8/95, RC272-268, et al.

The DOE issued a Decision and Order
concerning eight Applications for
Refund submitted in the Subpart V
crude oil refund proceeding by former
affiliates of Beatrice Co., Inc.: Coca-Cola
Co. of Los Angeles, Beatrice Cheese,
Americold (MA), Tropicana Products,
Inc., Swift Eckrich, Inc., Americold
Corp. (OR), Ozarka Spring Co., and
Great Bear Spring Co. The OHA
previously granted crude oil refunds to
these eight Applicants. We have
subsequently found, however, that they
were affiliated with Arrowhead

Drinking Water Company (Arrowhead)
on August 7, 1986. Arrowhead had filed
in the Surface Transporters Stripper
Well proceeding. In doing so,
Arrowhead had executed a waiver and
release waiving its right and the right of
its affiliates on August 7, 1986, to
receive crude oil overcharge refunds
from OHA under Subpart V.
Accordingly, this Decision rescinded
the refunds granted to the eight
applicants.

Refund Applications

The Office of Hearings and Appeals
issued the following Decisions and
Orders concerning refund applications,
which are not summarized. Copies of
the full texts of the Decisions and
Orders are available in the Public
Reference Room of the Office of
Hearings and Appeals.

ATTOW LBKES DITY ...eeiieeiiiteiteee ettt ettt et e e sttt e ookt et e ek e e a2 e a ke e e e ea b e e e e aae e e e e abe e e e anbe e e anbe e e annbeeesnnneeennnnas RC272-278 02/08/95
Asphalt SUPPIY & Service, INC., B @l .....ooiiiiiiii et RF272-94934 02/08/95
Atlantic Richfield Company/Mack AmINi ArCO €t @l .........ccoiiiiiiiiiiiieei e RF304-14635 02/06/95
Atlantic Richfield Company/MystiC FUEL, INC .....cociiiiiiiiii e RF304-12953 02/06/95
BErgen COUNLY, L Al .....ooiiiiiiiie ettt e ke ettt e e e ab e e e e bt e e e e mbe e e s bb e e e sanb e e e sanneeeanbeeeanbneeeanes RF272-86500 02/06/95
[T ] (o (= o TR | o [ SRR RRRRPPE RC272-279 02/08/95
(01182 0) BN\ (o] ¢ (o] | O - 1 L TS PP UPPRTPPPPRRPPIN RF272-95583 02/06/95
Contractual Carriers, INC., BT Al ...ttt ettt RF272-96600 02/06/95
JONN CUITY, INC., BT Al oottt ettt ettt e et e e e e he et e e ae e e e e s bt e e e nb e e e snnreeesnnneeeanneas RF272-97031 02/06/95
Texaco Inc./Paramount Texaco Service QUICK-N-SPIIT .......cccoooiiiiiiiiiiii e RF321-19712

Dismissals

The following submissions were
dismissed:
Name Case No.

LTI A o o T PSRRI

Borough of Hightstown .....
Charlie’s Texaco ........cccec.....

Chicago Milwaukee COrp .......ccccevceeeriiieeeinnnenns
Chicago, Milwaukee, St. Paul & Pacific Railroad ....
City Of BaKer ......ccoooviiiiiiiiiiiicicec
(@314 e) 1 =T=1 1 (o] o T T SO PP PTTPTPPPRPP
[ 3 Yo O T o 1= SRS

City of Conneaut ....
City of Girard ..........
City of Gretna ............
City of Jeffersonville ..
City of Jonesboro ......
City of Lake Alfred .....
City of Lawrenceville .
City of Live oak .........
City of Logan ..........
City of Marksville ....
City of McAlester ....
City of Meridian ......
City of Oregon ........
City of Osage City .....
City of Sleepy Eye .....
City of Springfield .........cccociiiiiiiiieee
Coldwater Regional Mental Health Center ....
County of Ingham, MI .......ccccoiiiiiiiiiiiieees
County of Schuylkill .............
Darcelle Jae Nichols Thrall .....
Hannaford Oil Co
Holmes County School District ..
Housing Authority of Newark .....

1= L Y= (o I 0 T 0 USSR

RF304-15357
RF272-84730
RF321-19753
RF321-19937
RF321-20783
RF272-84894
RF272-84711
RF272-84841
RF272-84865
RF272-84908
RF272-84829
RF272-84677
RF272-84969
RF272-84815
RF272-96562
RF272-84887
RF272-84752
RF272-84836
RF272-84890
RF272-84950
RF272-84770
RF272-84740
RF272-84737
RF272-84834
RF272-88897
RF272-86274
RF272-84986
VFA-0017

RF300-21303
RF272-84897
RF321-20173
RF272-96552
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Case No.

Manuel's Arco
Manuel's Arco
Mike's Texaco
Palmer Paving

Rocky Creek Texaco
Rodriguez Texaco

Skip’s Arco

Town of Bethany ..

Town of Bristol

Town of Canton
Town of Chelmsford

Town of Garne

Town of La Grange
Town of Mount Pleasant
Town of St. Johnsbury

Town of Winch
Town of Winch

Village of Ponton Beach

Village of Yello

Corporation ..

| PR

endon
ester

w Springs

RF304-14991
RF304-14992
RF321-20578
RF321-20452
RF321-20495
RF321-19752
RF304-9107

RF272-84761
RF272-84693
RF272-84628
RF272-96576
RF272-84886
RF272-84970
RF272-84673
RF272-84785
RF272-84662
RF272-84669
RF272-84968
RF272-84715

Copies of the full text of these

decisions and orders are available in the

Public Reference Room of the Office of
Hearings and Appeals, Room 1E-234,
Forrestal Building, 1000 Independence
Avenue, SW., Washington, DC 20585,
Monday through Friday, between the
hours of 1 p.m. and 5 p.m., except

federal holidays. They are also available

in Energy Management: Federal Energy
Guidelines, a commercially published

loose leaf reporter system.

Bardahl Manufacturing Corp
City of Hendersonville
Town of Brookline
Cook County Government
Gulf Oil Corporation/Glasscock Trucking Co
Aline Manire & Mary E. Young Guinn
Emery Investments, Inc
Gulf Oil Corporation/Greyhound Rent-a-Car et al ....
Gulf Oil Corporation/Wham Petroleum Corportion
Indiana Bell Telephone et al

Dismissals
The following submissions were
dismissed:
Name Case No.

Al's Texaco ...

Altamont Comm Unit Sch

Dist 10.
Antwerp Local

trict.
Beverly Park T
City of Attalla
City of Cabot
City of Clyde
City of Lynwoo

City of Mount Rainier
City of Mount Vernon
City of Oakdale

City of Taylor

City of West Columbia ...

Dallam County

School Dis-

exaco

d

RF321-20526
RF272-79620

RF272-79958

RF321-20869
RF272-84551
RF272-84330
RF272-85901
RF272-84595
RF272-84511
RF272-84575
RF272-84516
RF272-85947
RF272-84394
RF272-85526

Dated: February 28, 1995.
George B. Breznay,

Director, Office of Hearings and Appeals.
[FR Doc. 95-6015 Filed 3-9-95; 8:45 am]

BILLING CODE 6450-01-P

Issuance of Decisions and Orders
During the Week of January 16

Through January 20, 1995

During the week of January 16
through January 20, 1995, the decisions
and orders listed below were issued
with respect to applications for relief

filed with the Office of Hearings and
Appeals of the Department of Energy.
The following summary also contains a
list of submissions that were dismissed
by the Office of Hearings and Appeals.

Refund Applications

The Office of Hearings and Appeals
issued the following Decisions and
Orders concerning refund applications,
which are not summarized. Copies of
the full texts of the Decisions and
Orders are available in the Public
Reference Room of the Office of

Hearings and Appeals.

Decorative Specialities, Intl .
Durham Schools ....
Eby’s Inc
Goshen County School Dis-
trict #1.
Hale Area Schools
Harrington Park School Dist
Hatch Valley School District
Headquarters
John’s Texaco Station
Kelseyville Unified
Keystone School District
L’Anse Creuse Public
Schools.
Laraway CC School District
70C.
Lisbon Schooals ...
Loy’s Texaco
Magnet Cove School District

RF272-95079
RF272-79966
RF321-20889
RF272-82545

RF272-79622
RF272-79959
RF272-79844
VSO-0009

RF321-20906
RF272-79726
RF272-79792
RF272-79873

RF272-84383
RF272-79965

RF321-20880
RF272-79767

Meridian Texaco

Money QOil Co

Moniteau County School
District.

New Knoxville Local School
District.

New Ulm-Hanska School
District.

North Muskegon Public
Schools.

Orange County Highway

Orlando Utilities Commission

Passaic County Regional
High School District.

Pinter Brothers Co

Polk County Environmental
Services.

Rantoul Township HS Dis-
trict.

.............................................................................................................................. RA272-64 01/20/95

........................................................................................................................................ RF272-94604 01/20/95
RF272-94648

RF272-94607 01/19/95

.................................................................................................... RF300-21817 01/20/95
............................................................................................................... RF300-21818
RF300-21819

RF300-13998 01/19/95

.......................................................................................... RF300-19785 01/20/95

............................................................................................................................... RF272-93731 01/20/95

Name Case No. Name Case No.
Darling of Delaware Co., Inc | RF272-94433  McKenna & Cuneo .............. VFA-0016

RF321-20401
RF304-15069
RF272-84589
RF272-79991
RF272-79720
RF272-79623
RF272-96209
RF321-20809
RF272-79997

RF272-89150
RF272-97091

RF272-79892
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