

Chickasaw Cnty Secondary Road Department	RF272-97101	
City of Venice	RF272-94410	01/11/95
Lexington Electric Systems	RF272-94456	
KSI Trucking	RA272-63	01/12/95
Metropolitan Petroleum & Fuel/Abelardo Obregon	RF349-20	01/09/95
Orleans Trans Service et al	RF272-94966	01/11/95

Dismissals The following submissions were dismissed:

Name	Case No.
Altamont Community Unit School District 10	RF272-79620
Avon Products, Inc	RF272-86689
Browning & Herdrich Oil Corp	RF321-20539
Citizens Gas & Coke Utility	RF321-20426
Consumer and Professional Products	RF321-20785
Deep Creek Texaco	RF321-7714
Del's Texaco Service	RF321-16298
First and Main Texaco	RF321-20893
FMC Corporation	RF321-20777
Fort Findlay Texaco	RF321-9192
Freeway Texaco	RF321-20894
Georgia Pacific	RF321-20786
Globe Union/Johnson Controls	RF321-20795
Grow Group, Inc	RF321-20784
Hale Area Schools	RF272-79622
Hill's Texaco Service Center	RF321-8055
Johnson County School District	RF272-78720
Keller Industries	RF321-20803
Kelseyville Unified	RF272-79726
Lookout Heights Texaco	RF321-10444
McKenna & Cuneo	VFA-0016
New ULM-Hanska School District	RF272-79720
New York City Housing Authority	RF321-20799
Nick Montallegro	RF304-14735
North Muskegon Public Schools	RF272-79623
Oil Chem, Inc	RF321-20621
Perryville School District	RF272-78938
Pleasant Point Resort	RF321-12933
Pyramid Supply, Inc	RF321-12185
Riggs Oil Co., Inc	RF321-20448
S.C. Loveland Co., Inc	RF272-89221
Savannah River Operations Office	VSO-0010
Scotus Central Catholic Secondary School	RF272-78187
Spearfish Texaco	RF321-530
Third and Main Texaco	RF321-20923
Top Deck Texaco	RF321-20924
Tri-City Gas, Inc	RF272-89756
Valley Rentals/Tri Rentals	RF304-14742
Walker's Texaco	RF321-19993
Williamsburg Community School District	RF272-79757

Copies of the full text of these decisions and orders are available in the Public Reference Room of the Office of Hearings and Appeals, Room 1E-234, Forrestal Building, 1000 Independence Avenue, SW., Washington, DC 20585, Monday through Friday, between the hours of 1 p.m. and 5 p.m., except federal holidays. They are also available in Energy Management: Federal Energy Guidelines, a commercially published loose leaf reporter system.

Dated: February 28, 1995.

George B. Breznay,

Director, Office of Hearings and Appeals.

[FR Doc. 95-6014 Filed 3-9-95; 8:45 am]

BILLING CODE 6450-01-P

**Issuance of Decisions and Orders
During the Week of February 6
Through February 10, 1995**

During the week of February 6 through February 10, 1995 the decisions and orders summarized below were issued with respect to applications for relief filed with the Office of Hearings and Appeals of the Department of Energy. The following summary also contains a list of submissions that were dismissed by the Office of Hearings and Appeals.

Personnel Security Hearing

*Albuquerque Operations Office, 2/9/95,
VSO-0005*

An Office of Hearings and Appeals Hearing Officer issued an opinion concerning the continued eligibility of an individual for access authorization under 10 C.F.R. Part 710, "Criteria and Procedures for Determining Eligibility for Access to Classified Matter or Special Nuclear Material." After considering the record in view of the standards set forth in Part 710, the Hearing Officer found that the DOE Operations Office had presented sufficient derogatory information concerning the individual's abuse of

alcohol, her use of illegal drugs, and her false statements to the DOE concerning her illegal drug use to support its revocation of her access authorization. The Hearing Officer also found that the individual failed to present sufficient evidence of rehabilitation or reformation to mitigate this derogatory information, and that it would be clearly inappropriate to extend the proceeding for a year or more to enable the individual to establish rehabilitation. Finally, the Hearing Officer found that he lacked authority to review the determination of the Office of Security Affairs to deny the individual admission to the Employee Assistance Program Referral Option, and that Executive Order 12564 clearly did not require the DOE to maintain an individual's access authorization pending their completion of a drug rehabilitation program.

Accordingly, the Hearing Officer found that the individual's access authorization should not be restored.

Refund applications

Coca-Cola Co. of Los Angeles, et al., 2/8/95, RC272-268, et al.

The DOE issued a Decision and Order concerning eight Applications for Refund submitted in the Subpart V crude oil refund proceeding by former affiliates of Beatrice Co., Inc.: Coca-Cola Co. of Los Angeles, Beatrice Cheese, Americold (MA), Tropicana Products, Inc., Swift Eckrich, Inc., Americold Corp. (OR), Ozarka Spring Co., and Great Bear Spring Co. The OHA previously granted crude oil refunds to these eight Applicants. We have subsequently found, however, that they were affiliated with Arrowhead

Drinking Water Company (Arrowhead) on August 7, 1986. Arrowhead had filed in the Surface Transporters Stripper Well proceeding. In doing so, Arrowhead had executed a waiver and release waiving its right and the right of its affiliates on August 7, 1986, to receive crude oil overcharge refunds from OHA under Subpart V. Accordingly, this Decision rescinded the refunds granted to the eight applicants.

Refund Applications

The Office of Hearings and Appeals issued the following Decisions and Orders concerning refund applications, which are not summarized. Copies of the full texts of the Decisions and Orders are available in the Public Reference Room of the Office of Hearings and Appeals.

Arrow Lakes Dairy	RC272-278	02/08/95
Asphalt Supply & Service, Inc., et al	RF272-94934	02/08/95
Atlantic Richfield Company/Mack Amini Arco et al	RF304-14635	02/06/95
Atlantic Richfield Company/Mystic Fuel, Inc	RF304-12953	02/06/95
Bergen County, et al	RF272-86500	02/06/95
Borden, Inc	RC272-279	02/08/95
City of Norfolk, et al	RF272-95583	02/06/95
Contractual Carriers, Inc., et al	RF272-96600	02/06/95
John Curry, Inc., et al	RF272-97031	02/06/95
Texaco Inc./Paramount Texaco Service Quick-N-Split	RF321-19712	

Dismissals

The following submissions were dismissed:

Name	Case No.
Bish Arco	RF304-15357
Borough of Hightstown	RF272-84730
Charlie's Texaco	RF321-19753
Chicago Milwaukee Corp	RF321-19937
Chicago, Milwaukee, St. Paul & Pacific Railroad	RF321-20783
City of Baker	RF272-84894
City of Belton	RF272-84711
City of Chicopee	RF272-84841
City of Conneaut	RF272-84865
City of Girard	RF272-84908
City of Gretna	RF272-84829
City of Jeffersonville	RF272-84677
City of Jonesboro	RF272-84969
City of Lake Alfred	RF272-84815
City of Lawrenceville	RF272-96562
City of Live oak	RF272-84887
City of Logan	RF272-84752
City of Marksville	RF272-84836
City of McAlester	RF272-84890
City of Meridian	RF272-84950
City of Oregon	RF272-84770
City of Osage City	RF272-84740
City of Sleepy Eye	RF272-84737
City of Springfield	RF272-84834
Coldwater Regional Mental Health Center	RF272-88897
County of Ingham, MI	RF272-86274
County of Schuylkill	RF272-84986
Darcelle Jae Nichols Thrall	VFA-0017
Hannaford Oil Co	RF300-21303
Holmes County School District	RF272-84897
Housing Authority of Newark	RF321-20173
Mansfield I.S.D	RF272-96552

Name	Case No.
Manuel's Arco	RF304-14991
Manuel's Arco	RF304-14992
Mike's Texaco	RF321-20578
Palmer Paving Corporation	RF321-20452
Rocky Creek Texaco	RF321-20495
Rodriguez Texaco	RF321-19752
Skip's Arco	RF304-9107
Town of Bethany	RF272-84761
Town of Bristol	RF272-84693
Town of Canton	RF272-84628
Town of Chelmsford	RF272-96576
Town of Garner	RF272-84886
Town of La Grange	RF272-84970
Town of Mount Pleasant	RF272-84673
Town of St. Johnsbury	RF272-84785
Town of Winchendon	RF272-84662
Town of Winchester	RF272-84669
Village of Ponton Beach	RF272-84968
Village of Yellow Springs	RF272-84715

Copies of the full text of these decisions and orders are available in the Public Reference Room of the Office of Hearings and Appeals, Room 1E-234, Forrestal Building, 1000 Independence Avenue, SW., Washington, DC 20585, Monday through Friday, between the hours of 1 p.m. and 5 p.m., except federal holidays. They are also available in *Energy Management: Federal Energy Guidelines*, a commercially published loose leaf reporter system.

Dated: February 28, 1995.
George B. Breznay,
Director, Office of Hearings and Appeals.
 [FR Doc. 95-6015 Filed 3-9-95; 8:45 am]
BILLING CODE 6450-01-P

filed with the Office of Hearings and Appeals of the Department of Energy. The following summary also contains a list of submissions that were dismissed by the Office of Hearings and Appeals.

Refund Applications

The Office of Hearings and Appeals issued the following Decisions and Orders concerning refund applications, which are not summarized. Copies of the full texts of the Decisions and Orders are available in the Public Reference Room of the Office of Hearings and Appeals.

Issuance of Decisions and Orders During the Week of January 16 Through January 20, 1995

During the week of January 16 through January 20, 1995, the decisions and orders listed below were issued with respect to applications for relief

Bardahl Manufacturing Corp	RA272-64	01/20/95
City of Hendersonville	RF272-94604	01/20/95
Town of Brookline	RF272-94648	
Cook County Government	RF272-94607	01/19/95
Gulf Oil Corporation/Glasscock Trucking Co	RF300-21817	01/20/95
Aline Manire & Mary E. Young Guinn	RF300-21818	
Emery Investments, Inc	RF300-21819	
Gulf Oil Corporation/Greyhound Rent-a-Car et al	RF300-13998	01/19/95
Gulf Oil Corporation/Wham Petroleum Corporation	RF300-19785	01/20/95
Indiana Bell Telephone et al	RF272-93731	01/20/95

Dismissals

The following submissions were dismissed:

Name	Case No.
Al's Texaco	RF321-20526
Altamont Comm Unit Sch Dist 10.	RF272-79620
Antwerp Local School District.	RF272-79958
Beverly Park Texaco	RF321-20869
City of Attalla	RF272-84551
City of Cabot	RF272-84330
City of Clyde	RF272-85901
City of Lynwood	RF272-84595
City of Mount Rainier	RF272-84511
City of Mount Vernon	RF272-84575
City of Oakdale	RF272-84516
City of Taylor	RF272-85947
City of West Columbia	RF272-84394
Dallam County	RF272-85526

Name	Case No.	Name	Case No.
Darling of Delaware Co., Inc	RF272-94433	McKenna & Cuneo	VFA-0016
Decorative Specialities, Intl	RF272-95079	Meridian Texaco	RF321-20401
Durham Schools	RF272-79966	Money Oil Co	RF304-15069
Eby's Inc	RF321-20889	Moniteau County School District.	RF272-84589
Goshen County School District #1.	RF272-82545	New Knoxville Local School District.	RF272-79991
Hale Area Schools	RF272-79622	New Ulm-Hanska School District.	RF272-79720
Harrington Park School Dist	RF272-79959	North Muskegon Public Schools.	RF272-79623
Hatch Valley School District Headquarters	RF272-79844	Orange County Highway	RF272-96209
John's Texaco Station	VSO-0009	Orlando Utilities Commission	RF321-20809
Kelseyville Unified	RF321-20906	Passaic County Regional High School District.	RF272-79997
Keystone School District	RF272-79726	Pinter Brothers Co	RF272-89150
L'Anse Creuse Public Schools.	RF272-79792	Polk County Environmental Services.	RF272-97091
Laraway CC School District 70C.	RF272-79873	Rantoul Township HS District.	RF272-79892
Lisbon Schools	RF272-84383		
Loy's Texaco	RF272-84383		
Magnet Cove School District	RF272-79965		
	RF321-20880		
	RF272-79767		